Introduced by: Mayor

Date: Sept. 15, 1881
Vote: Unanimous
Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION 81-150

APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE MURWOOD DRIVE LOCAL SERVICE
ROADS AND TRAILS PROJECT TO COMPENSATE FOR ADDITIONAL AMOUNTS
OF REQUIRED EXCAVATION.

WHEREAS, the Assembly, by Resolution 81-103, approved the
Murwood Drive Local Service Roads and Trails project; and

WHEREAS, the Borough determined during construction that
the existing roadbase consisted of unsuitable and soft material
in various areas which would cause a rapid deterioration of the
road; and

WHEREAS, the Borough ordered the contractor to remove
areas of unsuitable soft material and this resulted in
excavation and gravel fill guantities in excess of those

projected by the bid for this project and extra culverts were
also installed;

WHEREAS, all work was accomplished at the unit price bid
by the contractor for a total amount of $13,552.69 in excess of
the contract awarded by Resolution 81-103;

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works recommends the
execution of a Change Order in the amount of $13,552.69 to
compensate the contractor for the extra work performed and
sufficient funds are available;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENATI
PENINSULA BOROUGE:

Section 1. That a Change Order to the Murwood Drive Local
Service Roads and Trails project in the amount of $13,552.69,
for additional excavation, fill materials and culvert
installation is approved.

Section 2. That the sum of $1,519.50 is transferred from
Local Service Roads and Trails Contincency Account
#07-21001-9007 to Murwood Drive Construction Account
#07-21029-9210 and that this project account shall be closed
out upon final payment and acceptance.

Kenai Peninsula Borough
Resolution 81-150
Page 1 of 2 Pages



Section 3. That the Mayor is authorized to effectuate
this resolution, which takes effect immediately upon its
adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMELY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON
THIS 13th DAY OF October , 1981.

Canl A T ote

Paul Fischner, Assembly President

ATTEST:

go rough (j_c_f—: ?

Kenai Peninsula Borough
Resolution 81-150
Page 2 of 2 Pages



